

Media Release

08 November 2010

Competition Commission withdraws its Constitutional Court Appeal

The Competition Commission has today filed a notice to withdraw its application to the Constitutional Court for leave to appeal the decision of the Supreme Court of Appeal in the Woodlands case. The Commission has considered the implication of the SCA decisions on its operations, and has after obtaining legal advice, concluded that the ruling will not hamper its ability to initiate, investigate and prosecute contraventions of the Competition Act.

End

For further information please contact:

Oupa Bodibe: Manager of Advocacy and Stakeholder Relations

+27 (0)82563 6970/+27(0) 12 394 3267/ oupaB@compcom.co.za